disposal including the estimated recycled value of components. 

h. The total number of acres of “prime farmland” (outside Special 
Flood Hazard Area Zone A) in the unincorporated areas of the 
county which are permitted to allow Level 3 SES shall be limited 
to one thousand two hundred (1,200) acres as determined and 
tracked by Daviess County Fiscal Court. No permits shall be 
authorized once the total number of permitted acres has been 
allotted. “Prime farmland” means a map unit identified by the 
Natural Resources Conservation Service of the United States